How favourable are you towards the following people: - King Charles Il

T T e
Total Male Female |Other/Pref| 18-34 35-54 55+ <HS HS Post Sec | Univ Grad GenZ Millennial Gen X Boomer
er not to
answer
A B C D E F G H | J K L M N
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1000 423 561 16 267 361 372 60 204 413 323 132 271 293 304
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1000 481 503 16 281 346 373 146 276 335 243 144 270 282 305
367 194 171 2 95 131 141 52 95 113 107 52 93 107 115
Top 2 Box (Net) 37% 40% 34% 14% 34% 38% 38% 36% 34% 34% 44% 36% 34% 38% 38%
*x * H
87 50 35 1 39 27 20 26 13 25 22 21 30 23 13
Very favourable 9% 10% 7% 9% 14% 8% 5% 18% 5% 8% 9% 15% 11% 8% 4%
** EF HI* H N N
280 144 135 1 56 103 121 26 82 87 85 31 63 84 102
Somewhat favourable 28% 30% 27% 5% 20% 30% 32% 18% 30% 26% 35% 22% 23% 30% 33%
** D D * Gl KL
440 209 227 5 120 145 176 50 117 167 107 54 123 118 144
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 44% 44% 45% 29% 43% 42% 47% 34% 42% 50% 44% 38% 46% 42% 47%
o * G
248 114 133 1 63 76 109 28 64 91 64 26 59 74 89
Somewhat unfavourable 25% 24% 27% 5% 22% 22% 29% 19% 23% 27% 26% 18% 22% 26% 29%
*x E * K
193 96 93 4 57 68 67 21 53 76 43 29 64 45 55
Very unfavourable 19% 20% 19% 24% 20% 20% 18% 15% 19% 23% 18% 20% 24% 16% 18%
*x * M
193 78 106 9 65 71 56 44 64 55 29 37 53 57 46
Don't know enough about them either way 19% 16% 21% 58% 23% 20% 15% 30% 23% 17% 12% 26% 20% 20% 15%
** F 1* J N
1000 481 503 16 281 346 373 146 276 335 243 144 270 282 305
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%




How favourable are you towards the following people: - Camilla, Queen Consort

T T e
Total Male Female |Other/Pref| 18-34 35-54 55+ <HS HS Post Sec | Univ Grad GenZ Millennial Gen X Boomer
er not to
answer
A B C D E F G H | J K L M N
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1000 423 561 16 267 361 372 60 204 413 323 132 271 293 304
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1000 481 503 16 281 346 373 146 276 335 243 144 270 282 305
263 134 126 3 89 88 86 39 72 76 76 56 65 70 72
Top 2 Box (Net) 26% 28% 25% 16% 32% 26% 23% 27% 26% 23% 31% 39% 24% 25% 23%
** F * | LMN
49 29 19 - 29 13 6 10 15 10 14 21 13 12 3
Very favourable 5% 6% 4% - 10% 4% 2% 7% 5% 3% 6% 15% 5% 4% 1%
** EF * LMN N N
215 105 107 3 59 76 80 29 57 66 62 35 52 59 69
Somewhat favourable 21% 22% 21% 16% 21% 22% 21% 20% 21% 20% 26% 24% 19% 21% 23%
*x *
473 216 252 5 109 162 202 56 123 177 117 46 121 137 169
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 47% 45% 50% 34% 39% 47% 54% 38% 45% 53% 48% 32% 45% 49% 55%
** D * G K K KL
242 106 133 2 55 81 106 29 63 87 63 28 54 71 88
Somewhat unfavourable 24% 22% 26% 14% 20% 23% 28% 20% 23% 26% 26% 19% 20% 25% 29%
*x D * L
232 109 119 3 54 82 96 27 60 90 54 18 67 66 81
Very unfavourable 23% 23% 24% 20% 19% 24% 26% 19% 22% 27% 22% 13% 25% 23% 27%
** * K K K
263 131 124 8 84 95 85 51 80 82 50 42 83 74 64
Don't know enough about them either way 26% 27% 25% 50% 30% 28% 23% 35% 29% 24% 21% 29% 31% 26% 21%
** J* J N
1000 481 503 16 281 346 373 146 276 335 243 144 270 282 305
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%




How favourable are you towards the following people: - William, Prince of Wales

T T e
Total Male Female |Other/Pref| 18-34 35-54 55+ <HS HS Post Sec | Univ Grad GenZ Millennial Gen X Boomer
er not to
answer
A B C D E F G H | J K L M N
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1000 423 561 16 267 361 372 60 204 413 323 132 271 293 304
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1000 481 503 16 281 346 373 146 276 335 243 144 270 282 305
520 242 275 3 130 180 211 56 128 190 146 66 129 154 171
Top 2 Box (Net) 52% 50% 55% 21% 46% 52% 56% 38% 46% 57% 60% 46% 48% 55% 56%
** D * GH GH
163 76 85 1 43 53 67 24 40 58 40 23 39 48 54
Very favourable 16% 16% 17% 9% 15% 15% 18% 16% 15% 17% 17% 16% 14% 17% 18%
I *
357 166 190 2 87 127 143 32 88 132 106 43 90 106 117
Somewhat favourable 36% 34% 38% 12% 31% 37% 38% 22% 32% 39% 44% 30% 33% 38% 38%
** * G GH
296 154 135 7 95 99 102 52 84 93 66 46 92 77 82
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 30% 32% 27% 43% 34% 29% 27% 36% 30% 28% 27% 32% 34% 27% 27%
o *
200 100 97 4 59 72 70 34 54 65 47 31 54 62 53
Somewhat unfavourable 20% 21% 19% 23% 21% 21% 19% 23% 20% 19% 19% 22% 20% 22% 17%
*x *
96 54 38 3 36 28 32 19 30 28 20 15 38 15 29
Very unfavourable 10% 11% 8% 20% 13% 8% 9% 13% 11% 8% 8% 10% 14% 5% 9%
*x * M
183 85 92 6 56 67 61 38 64 52 30 32 49 51 52
Don't know enough about them either way 18% 18% 18% 36% 20% 19% 16% 26% 23% 15% 12% 22% 18% 18% 17%
** J* 1]
1000 481 503 16 281 346 373 146 276 335 243 144 270 282 305
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%




How favourable are you towards the following people: - Catherine, Princess of Wales

) S
Total Male Female |Other/Pref| 18-34 35-54 55+ <HS HS Post Sec | Univ Grad GenZ Millennial Gen X Boomer
er not to
answer
A B C D E F G H | J K L M N
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1000 423 561 16 267 361 372 60 204 413 323 132 271 293 304
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1000 481 503 16 281 346 373 146 276 335 243 144 270 282 305
473 207 260 6 139 145 188 60 120 155 138 72 122 123 155
Top 2 Box (Net) 47% 43% 52% 35% 49% 42% 51% 41% 43% 46% 57% 50% 45% 44% 51%
A ** E * GHI
159 62 95 2 48 39 71 26 28 60 44 28 35 41 54
Very favourable 16% 13% 19% 12% 17% 11% 19% 18% 10% 18% 18% 19% 13% 15% 18%
A ** E * H H
314 145 165 4 90 106 117 34 91 95 94 44 87 82 100
Somewhat favourable 31% 30% 33% 23% 32% 31% 31% 23% 33% 28% 39% 31% 32% 29% 33%
*x * Gl
225 126 97 2 60 93 71 36 69 72 48 34 61 72 58
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 22% 26% 19% 11% 21% 27% 19% 25% 25% 22% 20% 24% 23% 25% 19%
B o F *
157 91 65 1 39 70 49 28 50 48 31 28 30 61 39
Somewhat unfavourable 16% 19% 13% 5% 14% 20% 13% 19% 18% 14% 13% 19% 11% 22% 13%
B ** F * L LN
67 35 32 1 21 24 23 8 19 25 16 6 31 11 19
Very unfavourable 7% 7% 6% 6% 8% 7% 6% 5% 7% 7% 7% 4% 12% 4% 6%
** * KMN
303 149 145 9 82 107 113 50 88 108 57 38 86 87 92
Don't know enough about them either way 30% 31% 29% 54% 29% 31% 30% 34% 32% 32% 24% 26% 32% 31% 30%
o * ) )
1000 481 503 16 281 346 373 146 276 335 243 144 270 282 305
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%




How favourable are you towards the following people: - Harry, Duke of Sussex

T e T e T oy [ Geneion |
Total Male Female |Other/Pref| 18-34 35-54 55+ <HS HS Post Sec | Univ Grad GenZ Millennial Gen X Boomer
er not to
answer
A B C D E F G H | J K L M N
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1000 423 561 16 267 361 372 60 204 413 323 132 271 293 304
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1000 481 503 16 281 346 373 146 276 335 243 144 270 282 305
473 216 249 9 146 161 167 56 132 170 115 74 142 120 137
Top 2 Box (Net) 47% 45% 49% 55% 52% 47% 45% 39% 48% 51% 47% 52% 53% 43% 45%
*x * M
155 63 88 3 54 50 51 24 34 56 40 27 49 40 38
Very favourable 15% 13% 18% 21% 19% 14% 14% 17% 12% 17% 16% 18% 18% 14% 13%
I *
319 153 161 5 92 111 116 32 98 114 75 47 92 80 99
Somewhat favourable 32% 32% 32% 34% 33% 32% 31% 22% 36% 34% 31% 33% 34% 28% 32%
*x *
319 168 151 1 71 107 142 49 77 102 92 36 66 101 117
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 32% 35% 30% 5% 25% 31% 38% 33% 28% 31% 38% 25% 24% 36% 38%
** D * HI L KL
191 102 88 1 38 69 84 29 48 59 54 17 37 67 70
Somewhat unfavourable 19% 21% 18% 5% 13% 20% 23% 20% 17% 18% 22% 12% 14% 24% 23%
** D * KL KL
129 66 63 - 33 38 58 20 28 43 37 19 29 33 47
Very unfavourable 13% 14% 12% - 12% 11% 15% 13% 10% 13% 15% 13% 11% 12% 15%
*x *
207 98 103 6 65 78 64 41 67 62 37 33 62 61 51
Don't know enough about them either way 21% 20% 20% 40% 23% 23% 17% 28% 24% 19% 15% 23% 23% 22% 17%
o I )
1000 481 503 16 281 346 373 146 276 335 243 144 270 282 305
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%




How favourable are you towards the following people: - Meghan, Duchess of Sussex

T T e
Total Male Female |Other/Pref| 18-34 35-54 55+ <HS HS Post Sec | Univ Grad GenZ Millennial Gen X Boomer
er not to
answer
A B C D E F G H | J K L M N
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1000 423 561 16 267 361 372 60 204 413 323 132 271 293 304
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1000 481 503 16 281 346 373 146 276 335 243 144 270 282 305
438 203 227 8 144 146 147 58 116 158 105 76 128 113 121
Top 2 Box (Net) 44% 42% 45% 47% 51% 42% 39% 40% 42% 47% 43% 53% 48% 40% 40%
o EF * MN
153 65 85 3 68 43 42 31 38 50 34 36 47 40 31
Very favourable 15% 13% 17% 21% 24% 12% 11% 21% 14% 15% 14% 25% 17% 14% 10%
** EF * MN N
284 139 142 4 76 104 105 27 77 108 72 41 81 73 90
Somewhat favourable 28% 29% 28% 26% 27% 30% 28% 19% 28% 32% 30% 28% 30% 26% 29%
*x * G
354 173 178 3 78 122 154 44 93 114 104 35 84 105 130
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 35% 36% 35% 19% 28% 35% 41% 30% 34% 34% 43% 24% 31% 37% 43%
** D * HI K KL
196 93 100 3 47 66 83 24 56 60 56 21 48 59 68
Somewhat unfavourable 20% 19% 20% 19% 17% 19% 22% 17% 20% 18% 23% 14% 18% 21% 22%
*x *
158 80 77 - 31 56 71 19 37 53 48 14 36 46 62
Very unfavourable 16% 17% 15% - 11% 16% 19% 13% 14% 16% 20% 10% 13% 16% 20%
*x D * KL
208 105 98 6 59 78 72 44 67 63 34 32 57 64 54
Don't know enough about them either way 21% 22% 19% 34% 21% 22% 19% 30% 24% 19% 14% 23% 21% 23% 18%
o I )
1000 481 503 16 281 346 373 146 276 335 243 144 270 282 305
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%




How favourable are you towards the following people: - Top 2 Box Summary

Total Male Female | Other/Pref 35-54 55+ <HS HS Post Sec | Univ Grad GenZ Millennial Gen X Boomer
er not to
answer
A B C D E F G H | J K L M N
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1000 423 561 16 267 361 372 60 204 413 323 132 271 293 304
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1000 481 503 16 281 346 373 146 276 335 243 144 270 282 305
367 194 171 2 95 131 141 52 95 113 107 52 93 107 115
King Charles Il 37% 40% 34% 14% 34% 38% 38% 36% 34% 34% 44% 36% 34% 38% 38%
*x * H
263 134 126 3 89 88 86 39 72 76 76 56 65 70 72
Camilla, Queen Consort 26% 28% 25% 16% 32% 26% 23% 27% 26% 23% 31% 39% 24% 25% 23%
** F * | LMN
520 242 275 3 130 180 211 56 128 190 146 66 129 154 171
William, Prince of Wales 52% 50% 55% 21% 46% 52% 56% 38% 46% 57% 60% 46% 48% 55% 56%
** D * GH GH
473 207 260 6 139 145 188 60 120 155 138 72 122 123 155
Catherine, Princess of Wales 47% 43% 52% 35% 49% 42% 51% 41% 43% 46% 57% 50% 45% 44% 51%
A ** E * GHI
473 216 249 9 146 161 167 56 132 170 115 74 142 120 137
Harry, Duke of Sussex 47% 45% 49% 55% 52% 47% 45% 39% 48% 51% 47% 52% 53% 43% 45%
*x * M
438 203 227 8 144 146 147 58 116 158 105 76 128 113 121
Meghan, Duchess of Sussex 44% 42% 45% 47% 51% 42% 39% 40% 42% 47% 43% 53% 48% 40% 40%
** EF * MN




How favourable are you towards the following people: - Bottom 2 Box Summary

Total Male Female | Other/Pref 35-54 55+ <HS HS Post Sec | Univ Grad GenZ Millennial Gen X Boomer
er not to
answer
A B C D E F G H | J K L M N
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1000 423 561 16 267 361 372 60 204 413 323 132 271 293 304
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1000 481 503 16 281 346 373 146 276 335 243 144 270 282 305
440 209 227 5 120 145 176 50 117 167 107 54 123 118 144
King Charles Il 44% 44% 45% 29% 43% 42% 47% 34% 42% 50% 44% 38% 46% 42% 47%
*x * G
473 216 252 5 109 162 202 56 123 177 117 46 121 137 169
Camilla, Queen Consort 47% 45% 50% 34% 39% 47% 54% 38% 45% 53% 48% 32% 45% 49% 55%
** D * G K K KL
296 154 135 7 95 99 102 52 84 93 66 46 92 77 82
William, Prince of Wales 30% 32% 27% 43% 34% 29% 27% 36% 30% 28% 27% 32% 34% 27% 27%
*x *
225 126 97 2 60 93 71 36 69 72 48 34 61 72 58
Catherine, Princess of Wales 22% 26% 19% 11% 21% 27% 19% 25% 25% 22% 20% 24% 23% 25% 19%
B o F *
319 168 151 1 71 107 142 49 77 102 92 36 66 101 117
Harry, Duke of Sussex 32% 35% 30% 5% 25% 31% 38% 33% 28% 31% 38% 25% 24% 36% 38%
** D * HI L KL
354 173 178 3 78 122 154 44 93 114 104 35 84 105 130
Meghan, Duchess of Sussex 35% 36% 35% 19% 28% 35% 41% 30% 34% 34% 43% 24% 31% 37% 43%
** D * HI K KL




Thinking about the upcoming coronation of King Charles 11l in May, to what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements: - Canada should end its formal ties to the British monarchy

Total Male Female |Other/Pref| 18-34 35-54 55+ <HS HS Post Sec | Univ Grad GenZ Millennial Gen X Boomer
er not to
answer
A B D E F G H | J K L M N
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1000 423 561 16 267 361 372 60 204 413 323 132 271 293 304
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1000 481 503 16 281 346 373 146 276 335 243 144 270 282 305
577 291 278 8 168 204 205 84 158 202 133 87 160 170 160
Top 2 Box (Net) 58% 60% 55% 49% 60% 59% 55% 57% 57% 60% 55% 60% 59% 60% 52%
*x *
237 133 99 5 66 80 91 29 52 96 60 35 59 71 72
Strongly agree 24% 28% 20% 30% 23% 23% 24% 20% 19% 29% 25% 24% 22% 25% 23%
B o * H
340 158 179 3 102 124 113 54 106 107 73 52 101 99 88
Somewhat agree 34% 33% 36% 19% 36% 36% 30% 37% 38% 32% 30% 36% 38% 35% 29%
*x * ) N
423 191 225 8 113 142 168 62 118 133 110 57 109 112 146
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 42% 40% 45% 51% 40% 41% 45% 43% 43% 40% 45% 40% 41% 40% 48%
o *
270 119 143 8 73 94 103 35 83 80 72 39 67 70 95
Somewhat disagree 27% 25% 28% 48% 26% 27% 28% 24% 30% 24% 30% 27% 25% 25% 31%
o *
153 71 81 1 40 49 65 27 35 53 38 18 43 42 51
Strongly disagree 15% 15% 16% 3% 14% 14% 17% 19% 13% 16% 16% 12% 16% 15% 17%
wx *
1000 481 503 16 281 346 373 146 276 335 243 144 270 282 305
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%




Thinking about the upcoming coronation of King Charles 1l in May, to what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements: - I'm confident that King Charles |1l will do a good job in his role as monarch

Total Male Female |Other/Pref| 18-34 35-54 55+ <HS HS Post Sec | Univ Grad GenZ Millennial Gen X Boomer
er not to
answer
A B D E F G H | J K L M N
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1000 423 561 16 267 361 372 60 204 413 323 132 271 293 304
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1000 481 503 16 281 346 373 146 276 335 243 144 270 282 305
550 275 269 6 152 183 215 87 156 178 129 82 135 153 179
Top 2 Box (Net) 55% 57% 53% 34% 54% 53% 58% 60% 56% 53% 53% 57% 50% 54% 59%
*x *
99 47 50 2 45 29 25 24 23 25 28 25 27 27 20
Strongly agree 10% 10% 10% 13% 16% 8% 7% 16% 8% 7% 12% 18% 10% 10% 7%
** EF 1* LMN
451 228 219 3 107 154 190 64 133 153 101 57 108 126 160
Somewhat agree 45% 47% 44% 21% 38% 44% 51% 44% 48% 46% 41% 40% 40% 45% 52%
** D * KL
450 206 234 10 129 163 158 59 120 157 114 61 135 129 126
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 45% 43% 47% 66% 46% 47% 42% 40% 44% 47% 47% 43% 50% 46% 41%
o *
294 131 158 6 82 111 101 39 75 104 76 40 83 93 79
Somewhat disagree 29% 27% 31% 37% 29% 32% 27% 27% 27% 31% 31% 28% 31% 33% 26%
o *
156 75 76 5 47 52 57 19 46 53 38 22 52 35 47
Strongly disagree 16% 16% 15% 29% 17% 15% 15% 13% 17% 16% 16% 15% 19% 13% 15%
wx * M
1000 481 503 16 281 346 373 146 276 335 243 144 270 282 305
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%




Thinking about the upcoming coronation of King Charles 11l in May, to what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements: - King Charles is doing a good job in his role as monarch

Total Male Female |Other/Pref| 18-34 35-54 55+ <HS HS Post Sec | Univ Grad GenZ Millennial Gen X Boomer
er not to
_... = ...........
A B D E F G H | J K L M N
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1000 423 561 16 267 361 372 60 204 413 323 132 271 293 304
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1000 481 503 16 281 346 373 146 276 335 243 144 270 282 305
543 276 262 5 128 187 228 93 136 177 136 69 126 159 190
Top 2 Box (Net) 54% 57% 52% 34% 46% 54% 61% 64% 49% 53% 56% 48% 47% 56% 62%
** D * L KL
98 56 42 1 47 31 20 28 25 21 24 24 34 24 16
Strongly agree 10% 12% 8% 4% 17% 9% 5% 19% 9% 6% 10% 17% 13% 9% 5%
** EF HI* MN N
445 221 219 5 81 155 209 65 111 156 112 44 92 135 174
Somewhat agree 44% 46% 44% 30% 29% 45% 56% 45% 40% 47% 46% 31% 34% 48% 57%
** D DE * KL KLM
457 205 241 11 153 159 145 53 140 158 107 75 143 123 115
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 46% 43% 48% 66% 54% 46% 39% 36% 51% 47% 44% 52% 53% 44% 38%
** F * N MN
318 135 177 6 107 110 100 37 95 111 75 54 98 86 79
Somewhat disagree 32% 28% 35% 37% 38% 32% 27% 25% 34% 33% 31% 37% 37% 31% 26%
A ** F * N N
139 70 65 5 46 49 44 16 45 47 32 22 45 37 36
Strongly disagree 14% 15% 13% 29% 16% 14% 12% 11% 16% 14% 13% 15% 17% 13% 12%
wx *
1000 481 503 16 281 346 373 146 276 335 243 144 270 282 305
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%




Thinking about the upcoming coronation of King Charles Il in May, to what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements: - The King and the Royal Family should not have any formal role in Canadian society, t

Total Male Female |Other/Pref| 18-34 35-54 55+ <HS HS Post Sec | Univ Grad GenZ Millennial Gen X Boomer
er not to
answer
A B D E F G H | J K L M N
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1000 423 561 16 267 361 372 60 204 413 323 132 271 293 304
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1000 481 503 16 281 346 373 146 276 335 243 144 270 282 305
670 335 322 13 203 236 232 95 192 217 167 107 192 182 189
Top 2 Box (Net) 67% 70% 64% 83% 72% 68% 62% 65% 69% 65% 69% 74% 71% 65% 62%
** F * N N
291 150 135 6 94 96 101 38 74 107 73 44 91 76 80
Strongly agree 29% 31% 27% 38% 33% 28% 27% 26% 27% 32% 30% 31% 34% 27% 26%
o *
379 185 186 7 109 140 130 57 118 110 94 62 102 106 109
Somewhat agree 38% 39% 37% 44% 39% 40% 35% 39% 43% 33% 39% 43% 38% 38% 36%
*x * |
330 146 181 3 78 110 141 51 84 118 76 37 77 99 116
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 33% 30% 36% 17% 28% 32% 38% 35% 31% 35% 31% 26% 29% 35% 38%
** D * KL
235 103 129 3 49 79 107 35 63 83 53 24 50 72 89
Somewhat disagree 23% 21% 26% 17% 17% 23% 29% 24% 23% 25% 22% 17% 19% 25% 29%
** D * KL
95 43 52 - 29 31 35 16 21 35 23 13 27 28 28
Strongly disagree 10% 9% 10% - 10% 9% 9% 11% 8% 10% 9% 9% 10% 10% 9%
wx *
1000 481 503 16 281 346 373 146 276 335 243 144 270 282 305
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%




Thinking about the upcoming coronation of King Charles Il in May, to what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements: - Prime Minister Justin Trudeau should hold a referendum on the future of the monar

Total Male Female |Other/Pref| 18-34 35-54 55+ <HS HS Post Sec | Univ Grad GenZ Millennial Gen X Boomer
er not to
answer
A B D E F G H | J K L M N
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1000 423 561 16 267 361 372 60 204 413 323 132 271 293 304
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1000 481 503 16 281 346 373 146 276 335 243 144 270 282 305
601 302 286 13 166 210 225 98 164 206 133 85 172 162 181
Top 2 Box (Net) 60% 63% 57% 82% 59% 61% 60% 67% 60% 62% 55% 60% 64% 57% 59%
*x *
226 135 89 3 55 91 80 39 49 83 55 24 64 75 63
Strongly agree 23% 28% 18% 16% 20% 26% 22% 27% 18% 25% 23% 17% 24% 26% 21%
B o * H
375 167 197 11 111 120 144 58 116 123 78 61 109 87 118
Somewhat agree 37% 35% 39% 66% 39% 35% 39% 40% 42% 37% 32% 42% 40% 31% 39%
** * J M M
399 179 217 3 115 136 148 48 112 129 110 58 97 120 124
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 40% 37% 43% 18% 41% 39% 40% 33% 40% 38% 45% 40% 36% 43% 41%
o *
245 108 134 3 64 88 92 30 77 69 69 37 54 79 75
Somewhat disagree 24% 22% 27% 18% 23% 25% 25% 20% 28% 20% 29% 26% 20% 28% 24%
** * | | L
155 71 83 - 51 47 57 18 35 60 41 21 43 41 49
Strongly disagree 15% 15% 17% - 18% 14% 15% 13% 13% 18% 17% 15% 16% 15% 16%
wx *
1000 481 503 16 281 346 373 146 276 335 243 144 270 282 305
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%




Thinking about the upcoming coronation of King Charles Il in May, to what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements: - The constitutional monarchy helps to define Canadian identity and should continue *

Total Male Female |Other/Pref| 18-34 35-54 55+ <HS HS Post Sec | Univ Grad GenZ Millennial Gen X Boomer
er not to
answer
A B D E F G H | J K L M N
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1000 423 561 16 267 361 372 60 204 413 323 132 271 293 304
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1000 481 503 16 281 346 373 146 276 335 243 144 270 282 305
482 236 239 8 140 171 171 70 125 163 125 68 139 142 133
Top 2 Box (Net) 48% 49% 48% 48% 50% 49% 46% 48% 45% 49% 51% 47% 52% 50% 44%
*x *
108 56 49 2 36 32 40 15 21 35 37 21 26 27 34
Strongly agree 11% 12% 10% 13% 13% 9% 11% 10% 8% 10% 15% 14% 10% 10% 11%
o * H
375 179 190 6 105 139 131 54 104 128 88 47 113 115 100
Somewhat agree 37% 37% 38% 35% 37% 40% 35% 37% 38% 38% 36% 33% 42% 41% 33%
*x * N
518 245 264 8 141 175 202 76 151 172 118 75 130 140 172
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 52% 51% 52% 52% 50% 51% 54% 52% 55% 51% 49% 53% 48% 50% 56%
o *
306 134 166 6 81 98 127 41 93 97 75 47 66 82 110
Somewhat disagree 31% 28% 33% 37% 29% 28% 34% 28% 34% 29% 31% 33% 25% 29% 36%
o * L
212 111 98 2 60 77 76 35 58 75 44 29 64 58 61
Strongly disagree 21% 23% 20% 15% 21% 22% 20% 24% 21% 22% 18% 20% 24% 21% 20%
wx *
1000 481 503 16 281 346 373 146 276 335 243 144 270 282 305
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%




Thinking about the upcoming coronation of King Charles Il in May, to what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements: - King Charles |1l and Queen Camilla will help keep the monarchy relevant to Canadiar

Total Male Female |Other/Pref| 18-34 35-54 55+ <HS HS Post Sec | Univ Grad GenZ Millennial Gen X Boomer
er not to
answer
A B D E F G H | J K L M N
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1000 423 561 16 267 361 372 60 204 413 323 132 271 293 304
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1000 481 503 16 281 346 373 146 276 335 243 144 270 282 305
411 201 205 5 119 142 150 76 121 124 90 61 115 109 126
Top 2 Box (Net) 41% 42% 41% 30% 42% 41% 40% 52% 44% 37% 37% 43% 43% 39% 41%
*x n*
79 40 38 1 36 23 20 22 17 18 21 20 24 17 17
Strongly agree 8% 8% 8% 4% 13% 7% 5% 15% 6% 5% 8% 14% 9% 6% 6%
** EF HI* MN
332 161 166 4 82 119 131 53 104 105 69 41 91 91 108
Somewhat agree 33% 34% 33% 26% 29% 34% 35% 37% 38% 31% 28% 29% 34% 32% 36%
*x * )
589 280 298 11 162 204 223 70 155 211 153 82 155 173 179
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 59% 58% 59% 70% 58% 59% 60% 48% 56% 63% 63% 57% 57% 61% 59%
o * G G
348 162 180 6 92 125 132 41 99 115 94 52 84 106 106
Somewhat disagree 35% 34% 36% 39% 33% 36% 35% 28% 36% 34% 39% 36% 31% 38% 35%
o *
242 118 118 5 71 79 91 30 56 96 60 30 71 67 73
Strongly disagree 24% 25% 23% 30% 25% 23% 24% 20% 20% 29% 25% 21% 26% 24% 24%
wx * H
1000 481 503 16 281 346 373 146 276 335 243 144 270 282 305
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%




Thinking about the upcoming coronation of King Charles Il in May, to what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements: - The Prince and Princess of Wales, William and Catherine, will help keep the monarcl

Total Male Female |Other/Pref| 18-34 35-54 55+ <HS HS Post Sec | Univ Grad GenZ Millennial Gen X Boomer
er not to
answer
A B D E F G H | J K L M N
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1000 423 561 16 267 361 372 60 204 413 323 132 271 293 304
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1000 481 503 16 281 346 373 146 276 335 243 144 270 282 305
527 243 279 5 135 189 202 88 144 171 124 65 150 145 166
Top 2 Box (Net) 53% 50% 55% 34% 48% 55% 54% 60% 52% 51% 51% 45% 56% 52% 54%
*x *
110 48 60 1 36 37 37 19 22 36 33 16 39 23 31
Strongly agree 11% 10% 12% 4% 13% 11% 10% 13% 8% 11% 13% 11% 15% 8% 10%
o * M
417 194 219 5 100 152 166 69 122 135 92 49 111 123 135
Somewhat agree 42% 40% 43% 29% 36% 44% 44% 47% 44% 40% 38% 34% 41% 44% 44%
*x D *
473 239 224 11 146 157 171 58 132 164 119 78 119 136 139
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 47% 50% 45% 66% 52% 45% 46% 40% 48% 49% 49% 55% 44% 48% 46%
o *
298 135 157 6 83 102 113 30 88 96 83 44 70 90 94
Somewhat disagree 30% 28% 31% 40% 30% 29% 30% 21% 32% 29% 34% 30% 26% 32% 31%
o * G
175 104 67 4 62 55 58 28 43 68 36 35 49 46 45
Strongly disagree 18% 22% 13% 26% 22% 16% 16% 19% 16% 20% 15% 24% 18% 16% 15%
B wx * N
1000 481 503 16 281 346 373 146 276 335 243 144 270 282 305
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%




Thinking about the upcoming coronation of King Charles 11l in May, to what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements: - The monarchy has too much of a role in Canadian affairs

Total Male Female |Other/Pref| 18-34 35-54 55+ <HS HS Post Sec | Univ Grad GenZ Millennial Gen X Boomer
er not to
_... = ...........
A B D E F G H | J K L M N
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1000 423 561 16 267 361 372 60 204 413 323 132 271 293 304
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1000 481 503 16 281 346 373 146 276 335 243 144 270 282 305
462 243 215 5 165 162 135 75 135 157 95 88 153 117 104
Top 2 Box (Net) 46% 50% 43% 29% 59% 47% 36% 51% 49% 47% 39% 61% 57% 41% 34%
B ** EF F * J J MN MN
162 95 65 2 60 61 41 24 42 61 35 32 54 49 26
Strongly agree 16% 20% 13% 15% 21% 18% 11% 16% 15% 18% 14% 23% 20% 17% 9%
B ** F F * N N N
300 148 150 2 105 101 94 52 93 95 60 56 99 68 77
Somewhat agree 30% 31% 30% 14% 38% 29% 25% 35% 34% 28% 25% 39% 37% 24% 25%
** EF * J MN MN
538 239 288 11 116 184 238 71 141 178 148 55 116 165 201
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 54% 50% 57% 71% 41% 53% 64% 49% 51% 53% 61% 39% 43% 59% 66%
A ** D DE * HI KL KL
381 168 204 9 77 134 170 54 112 119 97 31 88 119 144
Somewhat disagree 38% 35% 41% 58% 28% 39% 46% 37% 41% 36% 40% 21% 33% 42% 47%
** D D * K KL KL
156 71 84 2 38 51 68 17 28 59 52 25 28 46 57
Strongly disagree 16% 15% 17% 13% 14% 15% 18% 12% 10% 18% 21% 17% 10% 16% 19%
*x * H H L
1000 481 503 16 281 346 373 146 276 335 243 144 270 282 305
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%




Thinking about the upcoming coronation of King Charles Il in May, to what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements: - The monarchy is too linked to the history of colonialism and slavery to have a place i

Total Male Female |Other/Pref| 18-34 35-54 55+ <HS HS Post Sec | Univ Grad GenZ Millennial Gen X Boomer
er not to
_... = ...........
A B D E F G H | J K L M N
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1000 423 561 16 267 361 372 60 204 413 323 132 271 293 304
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1000 481 503 16 281 346 373 146 276 335 243 144 270 282 305
605 294 302 10 195 216 195 84 182 198 141 108 170 176 151
Top 2 Box (Net) 61% 61% 60% 61% 69% 62% 52% 58% 66% 59% 58% 75% 63% 63% 49%
** F F * LMN N N
230 122 102 5 83 82 65 39 54 77 59 44 69 66 50
Strongly agree 23% 25% 20% 30% 30% 24% 17% 27% 20% 23% 24% 31% 26% 24% 16%
** F * N N N
376 171 200 5 112 134 130 45 128 121 83 64 101 110 101
Somewhat agree 38% 36% 40% 31% 40% 39% 35% 31% 46% 36% 34% 44% 38% 39% 33%
** * Gl N
395 188 201 6 86 130 178 62 94 137 102 36 99 106 154
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 39% 39% 40% 39% 31% 38% 48% 42% 34% 41% 42% 25% 37% 37% 51%
** DE * K K KLM
283 132 147 5 54 94 135 49 75 88 71 21 68 75 119
Somewhat disagree 28% 27% 29% 30% 19% 27% 36% 34% 27% 26% 29% 15% 25% 27% 39%
** D DE * K K KLM
111 56 54 1 32 36 43 12 19 49 31 14 31 30 35
Strongly disagree 11% 12% 11% 9% 12% 10% 12% 8% 7% 15% 13% 10% 12% 11% 12%
wx * H H
1000 481 503 16 281 346 373 146 276 335 243 144 270 282 305
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%




Thinking about the upcoming coronation of King Charles 1l in May, to what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements: - Canada is not truly an independent nation if it continues to support the monarchy

Total Male Female |Other/Pref| 18-34 35-54 55+ <HS HS Post Sec | Univ Grad GenZ Millennial Gen X Boomer
er not to
answer
A B D E F G H | J K L M N
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1000 423 561 16 267 361 372 60 204 413 323 132 271 293 304
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1000 481 503 16 281 346 373 146 276 335 243 144 270 282 305
576 292 275 9 174 203 200 89 169 188 130 86 176 150 163
Top 2 Box (Net) 58% 61% 55% 56% 62% 59% 54% 61% 61% 56% 53% 60% 65% 53% 54%
*x * MN
223 120 97 5 64 84 75 36 65 72 50 36 64 63 60
Strongly agree 22% 25% 19% 34% 23% 24% 20% 24% 24% 22% 21% 25% 24% 22% 20%
o *
353 172 177 4 110 119 125 54 104 116 79 50 112 87 104
Somewhat agree 35% 36% 35% 23% 39% 34% 33% 37% 38% 35% 33% 35% 42% 31% 34%
*x * M
424 189 228 7 107 143 173 57 107 147 113 57 93 132 142
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 42% 39% 45% 44% 38% 41% 46% 39% 39% 44% 47% 40% 35% 47% 46%
o * L L
288 130 153 6 71 92 125 36 74 108 70 40 57 91 101
Somewhat disagree 29% 27% 30% 35% 25% 27% 33% 24% 27% 32% 29% 28% 21% 32% 33%
** D * L L
135 59 75 1 36 51 48 21 32 39 43 17 37 41 40
Strongly disagree 14% 12% 15% 9% 13% 15% 13% 15% 12% 12% 18% 12% 14% 15% 13%
wx * |
1000 481 503 16 281 346 373 146 276 335 243 144 270 282 305
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%




Thinking about the upcoming coronation of King Charles 11l in May, to what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements: - The monarchy provides Canadians with stability during precarious times

Total Male Female |Other/Pref| 18-34 35-54 55+ <HS HS Post Sec | Univ Grad GenZ Millennial Gen X Boomer
er not to
answer
A B D E F G H | J K L M N
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1000 423 561 16 267 361 372 60 204 413 323 132 271 293 304
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1000 481 503 16 281 346 373 146 276 335 243 144 270 282 305
447 214 228 5 145 152 149 85 117 138 107 81 126 119 121
Top 2 Box (Net) 45% 44% 45% 30% 52% 44% 40% 58% 42% 41% 44% 56% 47% 42% 40%
** F HI* MN
95 41 54 1 39 31 25 20 21 26 28 18 29 27 21
Strongly agree 10% 8% 11% 3% 14% 9% 7% 14% 8% 8% 12% 12% 1% 10% 7%
o F *
352 173 174 4 106 121 124 64 96 112 79 63 97 92 100
Somewhat agree 35% 36% 35% 26% 38% 35% 33% 44% 35% 34% 33% 44% 36% 33% 33%
*x * MN
553 267 275 11 136 194 224 61 159 197 136 63 144 163 184
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 55% 56% 55% 70% 48% 56% 60% 42% 58% 59% 56% 44% 53% 58% 60%
** D * G G K K
334 149 179 6 86 114 134 43 101 109 82 44 84 96 110
Somewhat disagree 33% 31% 36% 40% 30% 33% 36% 29% 37% 32% 34% 31% 31% 34% 36%
o *
219 119 96 5 50 79 90 19 58 88 54 19 60 67 74
Strongly disagree 22% 25% 19% 30% 18% 23% 24% 13% 21% 26% 22% 13% 22% 24% 24%
** * G K K
1000 481 503 16 281 346 373 146 276 335 243 144 270 282 305
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%




Thinking about the upcoming coronation of King Charles Il in May, to what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements: - Canada's relationship with the monarchy is useful because it helps to keep us differe

Total Male Female |Other/Pref| 18-34 35-54 55+ <HS HS Post Sec | Univ Grad GenZ Millennial Gen X Boomer
er not to
answer
A B D E F G H | J K L M N
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1000 423 561 16 267 361 372 60 204 413 323 132 271 293 304
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1000 481 503 16 281 346 373 146 276 335 243 144 270 282 305
541 264 270 7 150 198 193 91 148 168 133 81 154 148 157
Top 2 Box (Net) 54% 55% 54% 41% 53% 57% 52% 62% 54% 50% 55% 56% 57% 53% 52%
*x *
129 61 67 1 39 53 37 25 26 45 33 24 35 39 31
Strongly agree 13% 13% 13% 4% 14% 15% 10% 17% 10% 13% 13% 17% 13% 14% 10%
o F *
412 203 203 6 111 145 156 66 122 124 101 57 119 109 126
Somewhat agree 41% 42% 40% 37% 39% 42% 42% 45% 44% 37% 41% 39% 44% 39% 41%
*x *
459 217 233 9 131 148 180 55 128 167 110 63 115 134 148
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 46% 45% 46% 59% 47% 43% 48% 38% 46% 50% 45% 44% 43% 47% 48%
o *
282 119 157 6 81 91 110 35 82 100 66 39 68 80 95
Somewhat disagree 28% 25% 31% 38% 29% 26% 30% 24% 30% 30% 27% 27% 25% 28% 31%
A o *
177 98 76 3 50 57 70 20 46 67 44 24 47 54 53
Strongly disagree 18% 20% 15% 20% 18% 17% 19% 14% 17% 20% 18% 17% 18% 19% 17%
wx *
1000 481 503 16 281 346 373 146 276 335 243 144 270 282 305
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%




Thinking about the upcoming coronation of King Charles 1l in May, to what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements: - Canada should no longer have a relationship with the former British Empire and sho

Total Male Female |Other/Pref| 18-34 35-54 55+ <HS HS Post Sec | Univ Grad GenZ Millennial Gen X Boomer
er not to
_... = ...........
A B D E F G H | J K L M N
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1000 423 561 16 267 361 372 60 204 413 323 132 271 293 304
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1000 481 503 16 281 346 373 146 276 335 243 144 270 282 305
531 271 253 7 171 195 165 85 140 182 124 91 160 150 131
Top 2 Box (Net) 53% 56% 50% 43% 61% 56% 44% 58% 51% 54% 51% 63% 59% 53% 43%
** F F * N N N
219 115 100 4 69 85 65 35 49 79 55 38 64 65 51
Strongly agree 22% 24% 20% 24% 24% 25% 17% 24% 18% 24% 23% 26% 24% 23% 17%
o F * N
312 156 152 3 102 110 100 50 91 103 68 53 95 84 80
Somewhat agree 31% 33% 30% 20% 36% 32% 27% 34% 33% 31% 28% 37% 35% 30% 26%
** F * N N
469 210 250 9 110 151 208 61 136 153 119 53 110 132 174
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 47% 44% 50% 57% 39% 44% 56% 42% 49% 46% 49% 37% 41% 47% 57%
** DE * KLM
307 131 170 6 74 98 136 38 97 97 75 34 74 81 119
Somewhat disagree 31% 27% 34% 38% 26% 28% 36% 26% 35% 29% 31% 23% 27% 29% 39%
A ** DE * KLM
162 79 81 3 37 53 72 23 39 56 44 19 36 51 56
Strongly disagree 16% 16% 16% 18% 13% 15% 19% 16% 14% 17% 18% 13% 14% 18% 18%
wx *
1000 481 503 16 281 346 373 146 276 335 243 144 270 282 305
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%




Thinking about the upcoming coronation of King Charles Il in May, to what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements: - Traditions like Canada's relationship with the monarchy are important to our heritag

Total Male Female |Other/Pref| 18-34 35-54 55+ <HS HS Post Sec | Univ Grad GenZ Millennial Gen X Boomer
er not to
answer
A B D E F G H | J K L M N
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1000 423 561 16 267 361 372 60 204 413 323 132 271 293 304
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1000 481 503 16 281 346 373 146 276 335 243 144 270 282 305
578 266 307 5 166 206 205 95 164 181 139 89 158 164 167
Top 2 Box (Net) 58% 55% 61% 30% 59% 60% 55% 65% 59% 54% 57% 62% 59% 58% 55%
*x *
182 84 9% 2 61 64 58 32 50 58 43 26 57 50 49
Strongly agree 18% 18% 19% 13% 22% 18% 15% 22% 18% 17% 18% 18% 21% 18% 16%
o *
396 182 212 3 106 142 148 63 114 123 96 63 101 114 118
Somewhat agree 40% 38% 42% 17% 38% 41% 40% 43% 41% 37% 39% 44% 37% 40% 39%
*x *
422 215 195 11 115 140 168 51 112 154 104 55 112 117 138
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 42% 45% 39% 70% 41% 40% 45% 35% 41% 46% 43% 38% 41% 42% 45%
o *
256 120 127 8 68 90 98 26 73 91 66 34 65 75 82
Somewhat disagree 26% 25% 25% 50% 24% 26% 26% 18% 26% 27% 27% 24% 24% 27% 27%
o *
166 95 68 3 47 50 69 25 40 63 38 21 47 42 56
Strongly disagree 17% 20% 14% 20% 17% 14% 19% 17% 14% 19% 16% 14% 18% 15% 18%
B wx *
1000 481 503 16 281 346 373 146 276 335 243 144 270 282 305
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%




Thinking about the upcoming coronation of King Charles 1l in May, to what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements: - Top 2 Box Summary

1 Y = < 1V
Total Male Female [ Other/Pref 18-34 35-54 55+ <HS HS Post Sec | Univ Grad GenZ Millennial Gen X Boomer
er not to
answer
A B c D 3 F G H | J K L M N
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1000 423 561 16 267 361 372 60 204 413 323 132 271 293 304
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1000 481 503 16 281 346 373 146 276 335 243 144 270 282 305
577 291 278 8 168 204 205 84 158 202 133 87 160 170 160
Canada should end its formal ties to the British monarchy 58% 60% 55% 49% 60% 59% 55% 57% 57% 60% 55% 60% 59% 60% 52%
" -
550 275 269 6 152 183 215 87 156 178 129 82 135 153 179
I'm confident that King Charles 11l will do a good job in his
role as monarch 55% 57% 53% 34% 54% 53% 58% 60% 56% 53% 53% 57% 50% 54% 59%
m *
543 276 262 5 128 187 228 93 136 177 136 69 126 159 190
King Charles is doing a good job in his role as monarch 54% 57% 52% 34% 6% 54% 61% 64% 9% 53% 56% 8% 7% 56% 62%
** D * L KL
670 335 322 13 203 236 232 95 192 217 167 107 192 182 189
The King and the Royal Family should not have any formal
role in Canadian society, the royals are simply celebrities
and nothing more 67% 70% 64% 83% 72% 68% 62% 65% 69% 65% 69% 74% 71% 65% 62%
- B * N N
601 302 286 13 166 210 225 98 164 206 133 85 172 162 181
Prime Minister Justin Trudeau should hold a referendum
on the future of the monarchy in Canada 60% 63% 57% 82% 59% 61% 60% 67% 60% 62% 55% 60% 64% 57% 59%
- -
482 236 239 8 140 171 171 70 125 163 125 68 139 142 133
The constitutional monarchy helps to define Canadian
identity and should continue to be our form of government [ zgo¢ 5% 5% 5% 50% 5% 5% 5% 5% 5% 1% 7% 2% 0% %
- -
411 201 205 5 119 142 150 76 121 124 90 61 115 109 126
King Charles 11l and Queen Camilla will help keep the
monarchy relevant to Canadians 41% 42% 1% 30% 42% 41% 40% 52% 44% 37% 37% 43% 43% 39% 41%
- e
527 243 279 5 135 189 202 88 144 171 124 65 150 145 166
The Prince and Princess of Wales, William and Catherine,
will help keep the monarchy relevant to Canadians 53% 50% 55% 34% 48% 55% 54% 60% 52% 51% 51% 45% 56% 52% 54%
- -
462 243 215 5 165 162 135 75 135 157 95 88 153 117 104
The monarchy has too much of a role in Canadian affairs 26% 50% 3% 20% 59% a7% 36% 51% 9% a7% 39% 61% 57% 1% 34%
B o EF F * J J MN MN
605 294 302 10 195 216 195 84 182 198 141 108 170 176 151
The monarchy is too linked to the history of colonialism
and slavery to have a place in today's Canadian society 61% 61% 60% 61% 69% 62% 52% 58% 66% 59% 58% 75% 63% 63% 49%
o F F * LMN N N
576 292 275 9 174 203 200 89 169 188 130 86 176 150 163
Canada is not truly an independent nation if it continues to
support the monarchy 58% 61% 55% 56% 62% 59% 54% 61% 61% 56% 53% 60% 65% 53% 54%
- - N
447 214 228 5 145 152 149 85 117 138 107 81 126 119 121
The monarchy provides Canadians with stability during
precarious times 45% 44% 45% 30% 52% 44% 40% 58% 2% 41% 44% 56% 47% 42% 40%
o F HI* MN
541 264 270 7 150 198 193 91 148 168 133 81 154 148 157
Canada's relationship with the monarchy is useful because
it helps to keep us different from the United States 54% 55% 54% 1% 53% 57% 52% 62% 54% 50% 55% 56% 57% 53% 52%
- -
531 271 253 7 171 195 165 85 140 182 124 91 160 150 131
Canada should no longer have a relationship with the
former British Empire and should quit the C
of Nations 53% 56% 50% 43% 61% 56% 44% 58% 51% 54% 51% 63% 59% 53% 43%
- F 3 * N N N
578 266 307 5 166 206 205 95 164 181 139 89 158 164 167
Traditions like Canada's relationship with the monarchy are
important to our heritage and help to make Canada and
Canadians who we are 58% 55% 61% 30% 59% 60% 55% 65% 59% 54% 57% 62% 59% 58% 55%
o *




Thinking about the upcoming coronation of King Charles 1l in May, to what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements: - Bottom 2 Box Summary

T T e T e T ey
Total Male Female [ Other/Pref 18-34 35-54 55+ <HS HS Post Sec | Univ Grad GenZ Millennial Gen X Boomer
er not to
answer
A B c D 3 F G H | J K L M N
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1000 423 561 16 267 361 372 60 204 413 323 132 271 293 304
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1000 481 503 16 281 346 373 146 276 335 243 144 270 282 305
423 191 225 8 113 142 168 62 118 133 110 57 109 112 146
Canada should end its formal ties to the British monarchy 42% 20% 5% 51% 20% 1% 5% 3% 3% 20% 5% 20% 21% 20% 48%
" +
450 206 234 10 129 163 158 59 120 157 114 61 135 129 126
I'm confident that King Charles 11l will do a good job in his
role as monarch 45% 43% 47% 66% 46% 47% 42% 40% 44% 47% 47% 43% 50% 46% 41%
- *
457 205 241 11 153 159 145 53 140 158 107 75 143 123 115
King Charles is doing a good job in his role as monarch 6% 3% 8% 66% 54% 6% 39% 36% 51% 7% 1% 52% 53% 1% 38%
P 3 * N MN
330 146 181 3 78 110 141 51 84 118 76 37 77 99 116
The King and the Royal Family should not have any formal
role in Canadian society, the royals are simply celebrities
and nothing more 33% 30% 36% 17% 28% 32% 38% 35% 31% 35% 31% 26% 29% 35% 38%
o D * KL
399 179 217 3 115 136 148 48 112 129 110 58 97 120 124
Prime Minister Justin Trudeau should hold a referendum
on the future of the monarchy in Canada 40% 37% 43% 18% 41% 39% 40% 33% 40% 38% 45% 40% 36% 43% 41%
- -
518 245 264 8 141 175 202 76 151 172 118 75 130 140 172
The constitutional monarchy helps to define Canadian
identity and should continue to be our form of government [ 5597 1% 2% 2% 50% 1% 1% 2% 5% 1% 5% 3% 5% 0% 6%
- -
589 280 298 11 162 204 223 70 155 211 153 82 155 173 179
King Charles 11l and Queen Camilla will help keep the
monarchy relevant to Canadians 59% 58% 59% 70% 58% 59% 60% 48% 56% 63% 63% 57% 57% 61% 59%
- - s s
473 239 224 11 146 157 171 58 132 164 119 78 119 136 139
The Prince and Princess of Wales, William and Catherine,
will help keep the monarchy relevant to Canadians 47% 50% 45% 66% 52% 45% 46% 40% 48% 49% 49% 55% 44% 48% 46%
- -
538 239 288 11 116 184 238 71 141 178 148 55 116 165 201
The monarchy has too much of a role in Canadian affairs 54% 50% 57% 71% 1% 53% 64% 9% 51% 53% 61% 39% 3% 50% 66%
A o D DE * HI KL KL
395 188 201 6 86 130 178 62 % 137 102 36 99 106 154
The monarchy is too linked to the history of colonialism
and slavery to have a place in today's Canadian society 39% 39% 40% 39% 31% 38% 48% 2% 34% 41% 2% 25% 37% 37% 51%
o DE * K K KLM
424 189 228 7 107 143 173 57 107 147 113 57 93 132 142
Canada is not truly an independent nation if it continues to
support the monarchy 42% 39% 45% 44% 38% 41% 46% 39% 39% 44% 47% 40% 35% 47% 46%
- - L L
553 267 275 1 136 194 224 61 159 197 136 63 144 163 184
The monarchy provides Canadians with stability during
precarious times 55% 56% 55% 70% 48% 56% 60% 2% 58% 59% 56% 44% 53% 58% 60%
o D * G G K K
459 217 233 9 131 148 180 55 128 167 110 63 115 134 148
Canada's relationship with the monarchy is useful because
ithelps to keep us different from the United states 46% 45% 46% 59% 47% 43% 48% 38% 46% 50% 45% 44% 43% 47% 48%
- -
469 210 250 9 110 151 208 61 136 153 119 53 110 132 174
Canada should no longer have a relationship with the
former British Empire and should quit the C
of Nations 47% 44% 50% 57% 39% 44% 56% 2% 49% 46% 49% 37% 41% 47% 57%
o DE * KLM
422 215 195 11 115 140 168 51 112 154 104 55 112 117 138
Traditions like Canada's relationship with the monarchy are
important to our heritage and help to make Canada and
Canadians who we are 22% 45% 39% 70% 41% 40% 45% 35% 21% 46% 43% 38% 21% 22% 45%
P *




Thinking of the upcoming coronation of King Charles IIl in May, which of the following are you likely to do?

Total Male Female [ Other/Pref 18-34 35-54 55+ <HS HS Post Sec | Univ Grad GenZ Millennial Gen X Boomer
er not to
answer
A B c D 3 F G H I J K L M N
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1000 423 561 16 267 361 372 60 204 213 323 132 271 203 304
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1000 481 503 16 281 346 373 146 276 335 243 144 270 282 305
277 120 155 3 67 88 123 34 70 97 77 31 68 73 106
Watch the coronation ceremony 28% 25% 31% 16% 2% 25% 33% 23% 25% 29% 32% 2% 25% 26% 35%
- DE * KLM
32 13 18 1 15 12 5 2 6 12 12 7 14 7 4
Hold a party to celebrate the coronation ceremony I % % % =% % % % % % =% =% % % %
- . * N N
26 7 17 3 16 8 2 4 6 9 7 10 11 4 1
Travel to London to attend the coronation ceremony % % % % % % % % % % % 7% % % -
- EF * MN N
110 a7 62 1 39 a4 28 13 2 a1 31 23 31 3 23
Read up on the history and traditions of the monarchy 1% 10% 12% 9% 14% 13% 8% 9% 9% 12% 13% 16% 11% 12% 8%
- . r B N
66 35 31 - 36 26 5 17 17 14 18 17 30 14 5
Post about the coronation ceremony on social media 7 7 = - e 7 = o = o 7 o T = T
- EF F - MN MN N
277 123 150 4 85 85 107 2 64 89 83 50 69 69 89
Listen to/read news about the coronation ceremony 28% 26% 30% 23% 30% 24% 20% 20% 23% 26% 34% 35% 26% 24% 20%
- * HI M
169 67 98 4 63 52 54 19 36 67 47 29 54 13 13
Talk about the coronation ceremony with friends or family 7% 2% 20% 26% 2% 5% 5% 3% 3% 20% 9% 20% 20% 5% %
A - EF * H
53 33 20 - 22 27 4 16 8 17 12 16 19 13 4
Hold or attend a protest in support of ending the monarchy| 5o 7 o - & & = T Fm = = T 7 = =
- F F H* MN N N
56 29 26 1 20 24 12 6 13 15 22 13 18 15 11
Buy a souvenir to the c jon of King
Charles il 6% 6% 5% 9% 7% 7% 3% % 5% % 9% 9% 7% 5% %
- r r B HI N
152 22 223 6 98 166 188 65 139 150 98 38 119 145 149
None of these 5% 6% 4% 39% 35% 8% 50% 5% 50% 5% 0% 27% 1% 52% 9%
** D D * J K K K
1518 604 801 23 161 530 527 217 386 509 407 234 132 416 436
sigma 150% 144% 159% 144% 164% 153% 141% 149% 140% 152% 167% 163% 160% 148% 143%




